504019907 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT APPLICATION NO. 12/880,096 previously recorded on Reel 022083 Frame 0506. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT APPLICATION NO. IS 12/288,096.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINDA AVEY	12/18/2008
OLEKSIY KHOMENKO	12/18/2008
BRIAN THOMAS NAUGHTON	12/29/2008
SERGE SAXONOV	12/18/2008
ANNE WOJCICKI	12/18/2008
ALEXANDER WONG	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name: 23ANDME, INC.	
Street Address:	899 W. EVELYN AVE.	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12288096		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	```'	663-0920		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	5106	631100		
Email:	lervin	lervin@wavsip.com		
Correspondent Name:	WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP			
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 70250			
Address Line 4:	OAKI	AND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	23MEP015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LATONIA ERVIN		
SIGNATURE:		/Latonia Ervin/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2016		

Total Attachments: 6	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page1.tif	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page2.tif	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page3.tif	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page4.tif	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page5.tif	
source=23MEP015_CorrectiontoAssignment#page6.tif	

V 66 5 6			نو سای	100 and 100 here in the t	2 6 , 6, °X Z	- 2.9 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	21002	s seen where y	iri
TO: VAN PEL	T, Y	[& J/	AMES LLF	COMPANY : J	L0050 N	I. FOOTHII	LL []D #:	200	
4089732595	5	fæx		01/0 7003	7/20(3955()9 38	01:21:23 p.m.	61-07-2009	2 / 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Galeri)							
			,	SSIGNMENT RE	CORDAT	ION COVER SH	888.T		
					itents o	nly.			
	To: H			of Patents and Trade					
				ed original docum	ma(s) or cop	y thereof.			
	¥.,	s) Lind b) Oles c) Bria d) Serg c) Ann	of conveying pas ta Avey csiy Khomenko n Thomas Naugi te Saxonov e Wojcicki ander Wong						
	27 ***	Name i a) b)	Name: 23ano	xeiving party(les): iMe, Inc. 5 Bayahore Parkwa	y, Mountain	View, CA 94043	3		
	3.	Nature K	of conveyance Assignment Security Agree Other		0	Merger Change of Name License Agreeme	DÉ		
		Execut		/18/2008, b) 12/18/ 18/2008	2008, c) 12/	29/2008, d) 12/11	\$/2008, e) 12/18/	2008,	
	4.	Applics	ntion Number(s)	or Patent Number(s): 12/880,(Sector Correct	t Application	on No. is 12	/ <u>288,096</u>
		The title	e of the (new) ap	plication is:					
					Y INHERI				
	5.	Please s	iend all correspo	ndence concerning		documents to:			
4:				Customer No. Van Pelt , Vi & 10950 N. Footh Sulte 200	James LL III Blvd,	P			20092 20092 2010
18. 18				Cupertino, CA 488-973-2585	95014				
	6.	Total nu	under of applica	tions and patents in	woived: i				
21	? .	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$40.00					
ά.				hereby authorized (r No. 23MEP015)	to charge th	e fee and any defi	iciencies to Depor	sit Account No.	
	S .		est of my knowl copy of the orig	ledge and belief, the inal document.	e üregning –	information is tru	ie and correct and	any attached copy	
	Date:	January	6 , 2009	<u> Clore</u> Clover Registri	Huang Huang ation No. 55	Street and a stree			
	Áttories	y Docket i	vo. 23MEP015					Junian #1/961	

PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FAMILY INHERITANCECorrect Application No. is
12/288,096

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2008, and which bears the Application No. 12/880,096, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to 23 and Me, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2606 Bayshore Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	ZWWW/HWZ	Date:	12/18/08
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	<u>Cleasing (chancenter</u> Oleksiy Khomenko	Date:	12/18/08
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian Thomas Naughton	Date:	12 /29,68
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Serge Saxonov	Date:	12/18/08

Atty Dkt. No. 23MEP015

5)	Signature:	A ST.
	Typed Name:	Anne Wojcicki
6)	Signature: Typed Name: <	Alexander Wong

Date:	12 fix los
-------	------------

Date: 12/18/08

Atty Dkt. No. 23MEP015